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 Archdiocesan News 
Annulment Writing Workshop: January 16 
 
The Archdiocese of New Orleans will offer a writing workshop for per-
sons seeking an annulment in the Catholic Church or responding to an 
annulment. The workshop will be held on five Tuesdays: January 16, 
23, and 30, and February 6 and 20, 7:30-9 pm, in Providence Hall at 
Our Lady of Divine Providence, 1000 North Starrett Road, Metairie. The 
workshop materials cost $25. To register, visit https://
nolacatholicfla.regfox.com/annulment-writing-workshop or call Cathy 
in the Office of Family Life, 861-6243.  
 
Finding God in Everyday Life: January 18 
 
Learn the importance of reflecting on your everyday experiences by 
attending “Finding God in Our Everyday Life Experiences,” Thursday, 
January 18, 7-9 pm, at the Archdiocesan Spirituality Center, 2501 
Maine Avenue, Metairie. Sr. Gloria Murillo, STJ, will lead the program. 
The cost is $25 (adjustments can be made). Register online at asc.arch-
no.org or call 861-3254.   
 
Men’s Emmaus Retreat: January 19-21 
 
Put aside the “hustle and bustle” of daily life aside and attend the 
Men’s Emmaus retreat, Friday-Sunday, January 19-21. The weekend 
will take place at Rosaryville Spirit Life Center and retreat house in 
Ponchatoula. The retreat is based on Luke 24:13-35, “The appearance 
on the road to Emmaus.” The retreat begins at 5 pm on Friday and ends 
after 5:30 pm Mass on Sunday. Round trip transportation is provided 
from St. Dominic Church. For more information contact Rick Valadie at 
655-8932, Jim Musso at 231-5395, or David Drude, 985-974-0657. 
 
Louisiana Life March South: January 20 
 
This year’s Louisiana Life March South will take place in Baton Rouge on 
Saturday, January 20, 10 am-noon. Visit www.prolifelouisiana.org/
LALifeMarch.com for information and to view the promotional video. 
 
Learning about Intercessory Prayer: January 23 
 
“Awakening the Gift of Intercessory Prayer: How to Pray for Others 
More Effectively,” will be offered on Tuesday, January 23, 9 am-2:30 
pm, at the Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat Center, 5500 St. Mary 
St., New Orleans. The program is open to men and women. Presenter 
Noel Delery will help participants learn to pray for others more effec-
tively by growing in their own relationship with Jesus and in the gifts 
that will empower their intercession. The $35 offering for the day in-
cludes lunch and refreshments. Register online at retreats.arch-no.org 
or call Susan Halligan at 267-9604.     
 
Parenting the Internet Generation: January 23 
 
Catholic apologist and chastity speaker Matt Fradd will present a de-
tailed look at how pornography harms those exposed to it and offer 
practical strategies for parents to implement to protect their children, 
Tuesday, January 23, 6:30 pm, at Archbishop Chapelle High School, 
8800 Veterans Memorial Boulevard, Metairie.   
 
Ecclesiology Class to Begin on January 25 
 
The Archdiocesan Office of Religious Education will be offering a four 
session class on “Ecclesiology,” January 23, 25, and 30, and February 
1, 3:30-6 pm, at St. Catherine of Siena School. The class presents the 
theology of the Church and uses the experience of the Church’s family 
as its vision. The instructor is Vincent Scozzari and the cost is $10. The 
class counts toward basic certification for the Archdiocese of New Orle-
ans. For questions or to register, contact Abigail Reller at 
areller@scsgators.org. 
 
Second Collection to Support Catholic Schools: 
January 27-28 
 
A second collection to support Catholic Schools will be taken up on 
January 27-28, during Catholic Schools Week. The collection supports 
the Champions of Catholic Education fund, which is dedicated to help-
ing more families afford the cost of Catholic education. Following are 
highlights of research regarding Catholic school graduates: Catholic 
school students are more likely to receive the sacrament of Confirma-
tion; Catholic school graduates are more likely to continue practicing 
the faith; 94% of Archdiocese of New Orleans 2016 Seniors went on to 
attend a four-year college; the average ACT score for Archdiocese of 
New Orleans students is 3.8 points higher than the state of Louisiana 
average; and the Archdiocese of New Orleans 2016 class received more 
than $16 million in scholarship offers. 

Part-time Employment Opportunity 
 
The Dominican Province of St. Martin de Porres of the 
Order of Preachers (Southern Dominican Province, 
U.S.A.) has an opportunity for a part-time (20 hours per week) adminis-
trative assistant in the Office of Vocations. The administrative assistant 
will be responsible for carrying out the administrative tasks of the Of-
fice of Vocations and ensuring the smooth flow of the Province voca-
tions program. Qualified candidates should submit a resume, letter of 
interest, and three references to Fr. Charles Johnson, O.P., director of 
vocations, at vocations@opsouth.org. The deadline to apply is January 
19, 2018.  
 
Women’s Retreat: January 26-28 
 
Dr. Mary Healy and Fr. Bill Henry will be featured at the annual Holy 
Spirit Women’s Retreat, January 26-28, at the DoubleTree by Hilton in 
Lafayette. The theme is “Gather in the Upper Room with Mary.” Dr. 
Healy is a Scripture professor at Sacred Heart Major Seminary; her most 
recent book is titled, “Healing.” Fr. Bill Henry serves on the Catholic 
Charismatic Renewal (CCRNO) Steering Committee and with the Marian 
Servants. The retreat will include a Life in the Spirit Seminar presented 
by Deacon Larry Oney, his wife, Andi, and the CCRNO team. Patti Mans-
field also will be featured on the retreat, which is sponsored by CCRNO 
of New Orleans. Weekend and Saturday commuters are welcome. Regis-
ter online at www.ccrno.org or by calling 828-1368.   
 
Spiritual Intimacy in Marriage: January 27 
 
“Spiritual Intimacy: Taking Your Marriage to the Next Level” will be 
offered on Saturday, January 27, in two locations: St. Charles Borro-
meo Church, Destrehan, with presenters Deacon Richard and Diane 
Abbondante, 1:30-4 pm, and from 2-5:30 pm at the Northshore Cath-
olic Center, 4465 East Highway 190 Service Road, Covington, with 
presenters Lloyd and Jan Tate. Couples are encouraged to plan to go 
out for a romantic dinner and date night afterward. The cost is $35 per 
couple (adjustments can be made). Visit asc.arch-no.org or call 861-
3254 to register or for more information.  
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Parish Contacts  
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Ronald Calkins, Pastor    
        rcalkins@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1501 
 
Rev. Timothy Hedrick, Parochial Vicar 
        thedrick@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1502 
 
Deacon Mike Coney  
        deaconmike@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1521 
 
Deacon Paul Hauck 
       deaconpaul@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1522 
 
Deacon Don Richard, ext. 1523 
        deacondon@stcatherineparish.com 
  
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        dallain@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1503 
 
Michelle Alley, Director of Religious Education 
       malley@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1506 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Financial Assistant 
        cbarb@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1515 
 
Mary Bielski, Director of Youth Ministry 
        mary.bielski@gmail.com, ext. 1510 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Director of Music Ministry 
       sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Bulletin Editor 
      info@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1500 
 
Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Joni Parent Maurer, Director of Evangelization 
        joni@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1509 
 
Kim Piraro, Rectory & Church Office Coordinator 
       Ext. 1512 
  
Miranda Powell, Office Assistant 
       miranda@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1509 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Administrative Assistant 
       dromagosa@stcatherineparish.com, ext. 1504 
 

Sacramental Preparation 
 
Baptism — Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend. Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation — Confirmation is celebrated for 11th and 
12th graders in January. Classes begin in August.  
 
Marriage — Please contact a priest at least 8 months 
before the wedding and before making arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick — Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery. Please 
contact the parish office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making ar-
rangements with the funeral home. 
 

Joining our Parish 
 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish! Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the church 
and return it to the parish office.  
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
Bulletin notices must be received in the parish office at 
least 7 days before the date of the bulletin for which 
the notice is intended, to be considered for publication.   

Parish Ministry Contacts   
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@stcatherineparish.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 
Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 mschneller@scsgators.org 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation (Teen) Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Confirmation (Adult) Jennifer Collins 

Joni Parent 610-2728 
494-3418 jenniferbabincollins@gmail.com 

joniparent234@gmail.com 
Cub Scouts Gerard Boineau 

Yvette Lionnet 228-3632 
309-0471 gboineau@windsorcourthotel.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 Mary.bielski@gmail.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Norman Romagosa 301-7149 njromagosa@hotmail.com 
Fair  Nicole Surcouf 273-9093 scsfair@gmail.com 
FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul & Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@yahoo.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945  barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheatcpa@gmail.com 

Girl Scouts Helen Fish 220-4744 helenfish@cox.net 
Home Bound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 
Knights of Columbus David Lynch 250-1185 davidlynchkc@cox.net 
K4J VBS  

Tram Jacobs                     
 
400-8726  

vujacobs@cox.net 
Lectors Randi Robarts 905-6343 randirobarts@yahoo.com 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

Lord, Teach Me To Pray Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya 
Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Missie Warwick 909-0691 Mwarwick1@aol.com 

Men’s Club Rett Pourciau 914-3319  rettpourciau@gmail.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Radio Rosary Mickey LaCombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciaRCIA@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Charlene Sutherlin 
Jennifer Duran 985-789-9134 

646-358-7706 
charlenel@weisersecurity.com 
jennduran93@gmail.com 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@stcatherineparish.com 
Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 

Rich Baudry  442-7013 
931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 

rich@baudrytherapy.com 
Venturing Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 favretc0@aol.com 
Women’s Club Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 

Youthful Elders Brenda Smith 838-6834 nanniebcs@gmail.com 
Young Catholic  
Professionals Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 

Men of St. Joseph Harry Hardin 
Don Engler 

756-0822 
908-2392 

harry.hardin@hancockwhitney.com 
englerdon@hotmail.com 


